- 1 HJR97
- 2 149502-3
- 3 By Representative McCutcheon
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 26-FEB-13

HJR97

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	CONGRATULATING THE MADISON ACADEMY FOOTBALL TEAM ON
4	WINNING THE CLASS 3A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
5	
6	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
7	the Madison Academy Mustangs are commended and congratulated
8	for winning the 2012 Class 3A State Football Championship; and
9	WHEREAS, Madison Academy defeated Fayette County
10	31-7 to capture the state title on December 6, 2012, capping
11	an outstanding season by winning the first football state
12	championship in the county's history; and
13	WHEREAS, all of Madison Academy's talented football
14	players are lauded for combining teamwork with hard work and
15	diligence to attain this incredible feat; and
16	WHEREAS, Coach Eric Cohu is the source of
17	motivation, expert training, and masterful strategy; notably,
18	his team claimed the win on his 39th Birthday; and
19	WHEREAS, the Madison Academy Mustangs bring great
20	honor to their families, their school, and the community; they
21	are deserving of highest praise for their dedicated pursuit of
22	excellence and outstanding accomplishments; now therefore,
23	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
24	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Madison Academy Football
25	Team is honored and commended for winning the Class 3A State

HJR97

1 Championship Title and, by copy of this resolution to the 2 school for appropriate display, we extend our heartiest 3 congratulations to the team and to every individual whose 4 support is crucial to the success of these fine young 5 student-athletes.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
J			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senat	ce
_			
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		I hereby certify that the within Act originate opted by the House 28-FEB-13.	ed in
10 11		Jeff Woodard	
12		Clerk	
13			
14			
15			
16	Senate	18-APR-13	Adopted
17			

## HJR97